>3 %  (6)

Current CPI forecasts – other forecasters
2024 2025 2026

Annual Annual Annual

Statista (6 June 2023) 0.9% 0.1% 0.5%

Office for Budget Responsibility (August 2023) 0.9% 0.1% 0.5%

HMT – Independent Forecasters Average (August 2023) 3.0% 1.8% 2.0%

Current RPI forecasts – other forecasters
2024 2025 2026

Annual Annual Annual

Statista (24 March 2023) 1.6% 1.0% 1.7%

Office for Budget Responsibility (August 2023) 1.6% 1.0% 1.7%

HMT – Independent Forecasters Average (August 2023) 4.5% 2.9% 2.8%

Inflation – financial risk provision and sensitivity analysis based on current economic
forecasts
• The financial risk for inflationary impact has been included at £1.2m in this budget plan, based on the average central

forecast predictions.

• The below table indicates the level of GDC control over cost increases and potential financial impact across various
sensitivity levels.

High level budget assumptions/considerations

Cost expenditure area Degree of
GDC control

Sensitivity
- 1%
£’000

Sensitivity
- 0.5%
£’000

Risk
Average
Forecast

£’000

Sensitivity
+ 1%
£’000

Sensitivity
 + 2%
£’000

Sensitivity
+ 3%
£’000

Sensitivity
+ 4%
£’000

Sensitivity
+ 5%
£’000

Committee and Council meeting expenses High 133 133 134 135 137 138 139 141

Legal and other professional fees Med 518 519 525 529 535 540 545 550

Other staff costs High 119 120 120 122 123 124 125 126

Communications Publications Low 49 49 49 50 50 51 51 52

IT support & maintenance Low 140 141 142 143 145 146 148 149

Accommodation and other operating expenses Low 187 188 189 191 193 195 197 199

TOTAL 1,146 1,150 1,159 1,170 1,183 1,194 1,205 1,217

NB. The sensitivity analysis modelling is subject to rounding implications and will generate non-symmetric figures.

Workforce plan

Workforce plan – key details summary

• The FTE by directorate below does not reflect any additional headcount requests in this version of the plan, as they remain
subject to Council’s approval.

• The FTE count is the snapshot taken on 31 Dec each year

137.0 137.0 137.0

110.2 110.2 107.8

64.8 64.8 64.8

44.8 41.8 41.8
57.0

42.0 42.0

- - -
 -

 20.0

 40.0

 60.0

 80.0

 100.0

 120.0

 140.0

2024 2025 2026

FT
E

Year

FTE by Directorate

Corporate Resources Fitness to Practise Legal and Governance